governments to disclose in the notes to the financial statements the amount of net assets restricted by
enabling legislation.

GASB Statement No. 47 establishes accounting standards for termination benefits.

The implementation of GASB Statement No. 46 and GASB Statement No. 47 did not have an effect on
the fund balances/net assets of the City as previously reported at December 31, 2005.

CITY OF HUBBARD, OHIO

 NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006

F 49

NOTE 3 - ACCOUNTABILITY AND COMPLIANCE - (Continued)

B. Restatement of Net Assets

Net assets have been restated due to a reappraisal of capital assets and an increase in capitalization
threshold during the current year.  This prior period adjustment had the following effect on net assets
as previously reported.

Governmental Business-Type
   Activities   Activities

Net assets, December 31, 2005 3,530,276$   12,906,030$

Capital asset adjustment (90,627)   1,016,561

Restated net assets, January 1, 2006 3,439,649$   13,922,591$

The prior period adjustment had the following effect on net assets of the enterprise funds as previously
reported.

   Sewer   Water   Electric   Nonmajor   Total

Net assets, 12/31/05 4,084,372$   2,964,775$   5,633,120$   117,593$   12,799,860$

Capital asset adjustment 403,652   764,504   (151,595)   -   1,016,561

Restated net assets, 01/01/06 4,488,024$   3,729,279$   5,481,525$   117,593$   13,816,421$

NOTE 4 - DEPOSITS AND INVESTMENTS

State statutes classify monies held by the City into three categories.

Active deposits are public deposits necessary to meet current demands on the treasury.  Such monies must
be maintained either as cash in the City treasury, in commercial accounts payable or withdrawable on
demand, including negotiable order of withdrawal (NOW) accounts, or in money market deposit accounts.

Inactive deposits are public deposits that the City Council has identified as not required for use within the
current five year period of designation of depositories.  Inactive deposits must either be evidenced by